

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1960 OF 2022
IN
AO/5/2022**

**RAJARAM GANGADHAR LONDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
AJMODDIN A. REHAMAN (DIED) THR LRS HARUN AJIMODDIN
SHAIKH AND ORS**

...
Advocate for the applicants : Mr. Kishor J. Ghute Patil
...

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATE : 02rd MARCH, 2022.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Read the earlier order dated 15.02.2022. In paragraph No. 7, a correction be made in the word "R.C.A. No. 192 of 2015" by replacing it as "R.C.S. No. 199 of 2009".

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)